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Department:
Social Development
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

LIST OF PUBLIC TREATMENT CENTRES

PROVINCE NAME OF THE CENTRE | REGISTERED PHYSICAL ADDRESS CONTACT DETAILS
BED CENTER MANAGERS /HOI
CAPACITY
1. Gauteng Dr Fabian and Florence | 200 Zonderwater Prison, Cullinan, | Ms. Desiree De Vries
Rebeiro Treatment Pretoria Tel: 012 734 8300
Centre Cell no. 071 605 5342
Email address:
desiree.devries@gauteng.gov.za
2. Mpumalanga Swartfontein Treatment 100 R40 Road Mr Saul Mnisi
Centre White River Tel: 013 750 9918
Mpumalanga 013 750 9916/18
3. Mpumalanga Nkangala Rehabilitation | 50 Nkangala district: Ms Siyabonga Shunguve
Centre Blesfontein Farm 079 132 8999
Ogies Near 12 Road email: siyabongah@dsdmpu.gov.za
1050
4. Eastern Cape Ernest Malgas Treatment | 38 Sinxo Street Mr Hendrick Jacobs
Centre New Brighton 2 Tel: 041 454 0058
Port Elizabeth Cell: 0769221885
Hendrick.Jacobs@ecdsd.gov.za
5. Kwa-Zulu Natal Madadeni Treatment 44 Lot 9309 Madadeni Township | Ms Nompumelelo Ndlovu
Centre Cell no. 063 767 2883
Tel: 034 329 2011
rehcentre@kznsocdev,gov.za
6. Kwa-Zulu Natal Newlands Park 100 1 Home Dale Palace Briar Ms Z. Makaula

Treatment Centre

Dale New Land West

Tel: 031 578 3992
newlandspark@kznsocdev.gov.za
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7. Kwa-Zulu Natal Khanyani Treatment 18 No. 113 Panarama Drive Ms. Busisiwe Sibisi
Centre Newcastle, Amajuba Cellphone no. 082 955 3093
Municipality Email address: Busisiwe.
Kwa-Zulu Natal Sibisi@kznsocdev.gov.za
8. Western Cape Kensington Treatment 30 Kensington Road Mr Joehney Campher
Centre Maitland Tel: 021 511 9169 / 079 855 2577
Joehney.campher@westercape.gov.za
JB Marks Treatment 40 Witrand Hospital Ms Disebo Monyamore
9. North West Centre Potchefstroom 082 324 2532
dmonyemore@nwpg.gov.za
Taung Treatment Centre | 20 Taung Hospital Ms Angelina Tshili
10. North West North West, Taung 082 051 3687
email: atshili@nwpg.gov.za
Charlotte Maxeke | 40 Hospital Road, Ms Dithuso Monare
11. Free State Treatment Centre Botshabelo, Cell no. 083 381 9931/ 081 481 5028
Magaung
12. Frees State Dr Bayers Naude | 40 Schaaplaats Road, Plot 0890, | Ms Lydia Masangane
Substance Dependency Petrisdale, Clarens Cell no. 060 486 6906
Halfway House
13. Northern Cape Northern Cape 40 Plot 42654 off R31 National Ms Eugene’ Snyders
Treatment Centre Road cell: 072 290 7423
Kimberley 064 493 8075
email: ncdrc786@gmail.com
email: esnyders@ncpg.gov.za
Seshego Treatment 72 1 Cnr Nelson Mandela Drive Mr B Cholo Phuti

14. Limpopo

Centre

and Bookelo Street, Seshego

060 963 2575
cholop@dsd.limpopo.gov.za
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